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May 25, 2021
CITY OF GARDEN GROVE

P O BOX 3070
GARDEN GROVE, California 92842

Attention: RAUL LEYVA

Quinn Company would like to thank you for your interest in our company and our products, and are pleased to quote the following for
your consideration.

One (1) New Caterpillar Inc. Model: CB7 Double Drum Roller

STOCK NUMBER: NS0015872 SERIAL NUMBER: YEAR: 2021 SMU:

Quinn Company would like to thank you for the opportunity of quoting on your equipment needs. This quotation is valid for 60 days,
after which time we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Jeff Liebl

Governmental Machine Sales Representative
714 713-5110

jliebl@quinncompany.com
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One (1) New Caterpillar Inc. Model: CB7 Double Drum Roller

Standard Equipment
POWERTRAIN

Cat C3.4 ACERT Engine

(101 HP / 75 kW, four-cylinder turbo-
charged)

Cyclonic air cleaner

Water separator

ELECTRICAL

12-volt electric starting

120 ampere alternator

Maintenance free battery - 1000 CCA
Halogen working lights - bumper mounted
(2 front-facing and 2 rear-facing)

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT

Isolated ROPS/FOPS structure
Platform handrails / guardrails
Four heavy-duty isolation mounts
Power steering

Adjustable, suspension, vinyl seat
50 mm (2") wide retractable seat belt
Adjustable, tilt-steering column/
instrument panel

Indicator light package with audible
warning alarm for:

-hydraulic oil pressure

-hydraulic oil temperature

-engine oil pressure

DRUMS
Smooth drum

1500 mm (59") wide x 1100 mm (43")
diameter

Two amplitudes with two vibe frequencies

FLUIDS

Premixed 50% concentration of extended
life coolant with freeze protection

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT

Ultra clean fuel filter with intregrated
electric prime fuel pump

ECO mode throttle system

Dual braking systems (service & parking)
Two-speed hydrostatic transmission

Backup alarm and forward warning horn
Cat engine and vehicle ECM's - ET
compatible

Product Link ready

-engine coolant temperature

-glow plugs

-service fault indicator

Fuel level gauge

Water level gauge

Service hour meter

Lockable, vandalism guard for instrument
panel

Sliding, rotating seat

Automatic speed control

Auto-vibe with adjustable on/off control
Vibe tachometer

Speedometer

Front and rear self adjusting scraper
blades
Pod-style eccentric weight housing

to -37C (-35F)
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Locking engine enclosure
Sealed for life hitch bearings
Sight gauges:

-hydraulic tank level

-air restriction indicator

Cap lock for hydraulic tank

Articulated frame with safety lock
Transport tie-down and lift points

208 L (55 gal) fuel tank capacity

745 L (197 gal) water tank capacity
Quick connect hydraulic pressure test
ports
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MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS
CB7 02A VIBRATORY COMPACTOR

ROLL ON-ROLL OFF

BUMPER COVER, STD

BELT, ENG

ROTATION, HALF

PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PLE743
MOUNT, OPTIONAL SENSOR(S)
DUAL SYSTEM, 2A/2F
HYDRAULICS, SOLID DRUM, STD
STEERING WHEEL, STD
PLATFORM, ROPS/FOPS
SWITCH, STD IGNITION
CONTROL, STANDARD
INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI

OIL, HYD, STANDARD
SENSORS, MAT TEMPERATURE
MATS, WATER DISTRIBUTION
HITCH, OFFSET

SEAT BELT, 3"

ENGINE, CAT C3.6

LIGHTS, WORKING

LIGHTS, LED, PREMIUM

STEPS, REFILL ASSIST, FRONT
SEAT, STANDARD VINYL

LANE 2 ORDER

541-9919
0P-4507

570-4247
541-9992
583-4760
585-8769
567-6815
556-4403
546-4792
561-2140
556-4308
560-1623
586-7552
556-3657
556-7020
562-1722
577-2393
556-3448
593-9841
550-7871
556-6075
556-6100
581-6845
556-4371
0P-9002
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WARRANTY & COVERAGE
Standard Warranty: 12 Months Total Machine

CSA 36 Months / 1,500 Parts Only (Includes all Filters for first 3 services complimentary)
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SELL PRICE (Sourcewell Contract 032119)
NET BALANCE DUE

SALES TAX (8.75%)

AFTER TAX BALANCE

$121,203.99
$121,203.99

$10,605.35
$131,809.34

PAYMENT TERMS

Cash Invoice Terms
Net 30 Days
$131,809.34

F.O.B/TERMS:
Delivery to Garden Grove
Currently on Order arriving mid July.

Accepted by on

Signature
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