

146575-01

May 25, 2021

CITY OF GARDEN GROVE

P O BOX 3070 GARDEN GROVE, California 92842

Attention: RAUL LEYVA

Quinn Company would like to thank you for your interest in our company and our products, and are pleased to quote the following for your consideration.

One (1) New Caterpillar Inc. Model: CB7 Double Drum Roller

STOCK NUMBER: NS0015872 SERIAL NUMBER: YEAR: 2021 SMU:

Quinn Company would like to thank you for the opportunity of quoting on your equipment needs. This quotation is valid for 60 days, after which time we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Jeff Liebl Governmental Machine Sales Representative 714 713-5110 jliebl@quinncompany.com

One (1) New Caterpillar Inc. Model: CB7 Double Drum Roller

Standard Equipment

POWERTRAIN

Cat C3.4 ACERT Engine

(101 HP / 75 kW, four-cylinder turbo-

charged)

Cyclonic air cleaner Water separator

Ultra clean fuel filter with intregrated

electric prime fuel pump ECO mode throttle system

Dual braking systems (service & parking) Two-speed hydrostatic transmission

ELECTRICAL

12-volt electric starting120 ampere alternator

Maintenance free battery - 1000 CCA Halogen working lights - bumper mounted

(2 front-facing and 2 rear-facing)

Backup alarm and forward warning horn Cat engine and vehicle ECM's - ET

compatible

Product Link ready

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT

Isolated ROPS/FOPS structure Platform handrails / guardrails

Four heavy-duty isolation mounts

Power steering

Adjustable, suspension, vinyl seat 50 mm (2") wide retractable seat belt

Adjustable, tilt-steering column/

instrument panel

Indicator light package with audible

warning alarm for:
-hydraulic oil pressure
-hydraulic oil temperature

-engine oil pressure

-engine coolant temperature

-glow plugs

-service fault indicator
Fuel level gauge
Water level gauge
Service hour meter

Lockable, vandalism guard for instrument

panel

Sliding, rotating seat Automatic speed control

Auto-vibe with adjustable on/off control

Vibe tachometer Speedometer

DRUMS

Smooth drum

1500 mm (59") wide x 1100 mm (43")

diameter

Two amplitudes with two vibe frequencies

Front and rear self adjusting scraper

blades

Pod-style eccentric weight housing

FLUIDS

Premixed 50% concentration of extended

life coolant with freeze protection

to -37C (-35F)

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT

Locking engine enclosure Sealed for life hitch bearings Sight gauges: -hydraulic tank level -air restriction indicator Cap lock for hydraulic tank Articulated frame with safety lock Transport tie-down and lift points 208 L (55 gal) fuel tank capacity 745 L (197 gal) water tank capacity Quick connect hydraulic pressure test ports

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

CB7 02A VIBRATORY COMPACTOR	541-9919
ROLL ON-ROLL OFF	0P-4507
BUMPER COVER, STD	570-4247
BELT, ENG	541-9992
ROTATION, HALF	583-4760
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PLE743	585-8769
MOUNT, OPTIONAL SENSOR(S)	567-6815
DUAL SYSTEM, 2A/2F	556-4403
HYDRAULICS, SOLID DRUM, STD	546-4792
STEERING WHEEL, STD	561-2140
PLATFORM, ROPS/FOPS	556-4308
SWITCH, STD IGNITION	560-1623
CONTROL, STANDARD	586-7552
INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI	556-3657
OIL, HYD, STANDARD	556-7020
SENSORS, MAT TEMPERATURE	552-1722
MATS, WATER DISTRIBUTION	577-2393
HITCH, OFFSET	556-3448
SEAT BELT, 3"	593-9841
ENGINE, CAT C3.6	550-7871
LIGHTS, WORKING	556-6075
LIGHTS, LED, PREMIUM	556-6100
STEPS, REFILL ASSIST, FRONT	581-6845
SEAT, STANDARD VINYL	556-4371
LANE 2 ORDER	0P-9002

Standard Warranty:	lard Warranty: 12 Months Total Machine 36 Months / 1,500 Parts Only (Includes all Filters for first 3 services complimentary)		
CSA			
SELL PRICE (Sourcewell Contract 032119)		\$121,203.99	
NET BALANCE DUE		\$121,203.99	
SALES TAX (8.75%)		\$10,605.35	
AFTER TAX BALANC	E	\$131,809.34	
PAYMENT TERMS			
Cash Invoice Terms			
Net 30 Days \$131,809.34			
F.O.B/TERMS: Delivery to Garden Gro Currently on Order arr	ove iving mid July.		
Accepted by	on Signature		
	a.2		

WARRANTY & COVERAGE